Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary **Energy and Environment Cabinet**



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

Charles R. Borders Commissioner

November 24, 2009

Robert L. Rose 51 South Main Street Winchester, KY 40391

Mark David Goss Frost, Brown, Todd, LLC 250 West Main Street, Suite 2700 Lexington, KY 40507

Paul G. Embs Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. 2640 Ironworks Road P.O. Box 748 Winchester, KY 40392-0748

Case No. 2009-00314 RF.

Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc.

(General Rates)

The Commission staff has reviewed your application in the above case and finds that it meets the minimum filing requirements. Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Jeff Derouen

Executive Director

JD/rs



RECEIVED

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOV 18 2009 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF CLARK)	CASE NO. 2000 00214
ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. FOR AN ORDER AUTHORIZING THE)	CASE NO. 2009-00314
ADJUSTMENT OF RETAIL RATES BASED	ĺ	FILED
ON HISTORICAL TEST YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2009)	NOV 1 8 2009
APPLICATION		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. (herein designated as "Clark") hereby makes application to the Kentucky Public Service Commission (herein designated as "Commission") for an adjustment of rates, as follows:

- 1. Clark informs the commission that it is engaged in the business of operation of a retail electric distributions system in portions of eleven (11) counties in central Kentucky and does hereby propose to adjust rates, effective November 18, 2009, in conformity with the attached schedule.
- 2. The name and post office address of the applicant is Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc., P.O. Box 748, Winchester, Kentucky, 40392 [807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(1)].
- 3. The Articles of Incorporation and all amendments thereto for Clark were filed with the Commission in PSC Case No. 92-219, for an application to increase rates. [807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(3)].
- 4. The application is supported by a twelve month historical test period ending June 30, 2009 and includes adjustments for known and measurable changes [807 KAR 5:001, Section 10(1)(a)].